0N Nk~ Wi~

2010HO1.13H
HB 2010

House Amendment NO.

Offered By

AMEND House Bill No. 2010, Page 6, Section 10.110, Line 39, by inserting immediately thereafter

“For the purpose of reducing recidivism among offenders with serious substance abuse disorders
who are returning to communities in Missouri outside of the St. Louis and Kansas City regions and
have secured treatment through the Department of Mental Health in their home community. The
Department shall direct a qualified not-for-profit service provider in accordance with state

purchasing rules. The provider must have experience serving this population in a correctional setting

as well as in the community. The provider shall design and implement an evidence-based program
that includes a continuum of services from prison to community, including medication assisted
treatment that is initiated prior to release, when appropriate. The program must include an
evaluation component to determine its effectiveness relative to other options

From General Revenue Fund (0101).......................... $750,000”; and

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 9, Section 10.210, Line 22, by inserting immediately
thereafter
“For the purpose of funding community based services for the St. Louis Eastern Region for

facilitating access to care
From General Revenue Fund (0101).............oooiiiiiiiiiiinn, $2,000,000”; and

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 9, Section 10.210, Line 28, by inserting immediately
thereafter

“For the purpose of funding Treatment for Crisis Intervention in Kansas City Missouri
From General Revenue Fund (0101)............c.oooiiiiiiiiiiinn, $2,500,000”; and

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 17, Section 10.410, Line 9, by inserting immediately
thereafter

“For the purpose of rebasing rates for the providers of day habilitation services

From General Revenue Fund (0101).............oo oo $8,000,000

From Department of Mental Health Federal Fund (0148) .................. $13,775,163”; and

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 17, Section 10.410, Line 24, by inserting immediately
thereafter
“For Autism Outreach for Children through the Judevine Initiative in Northeast Missouri

From General Revenue Fund (0101)..............ccooieiiiiinn..o $200,000”; and
Standing Action Taken Date
Select Action Taken Date

Page 1 of 2



03N Nk~ W~

2010HO1.13H

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 27, Section 10.710, Line 4, by inserting immediately
thereafter

“For Brain Injury Waiver Services

From General Revenue Fund (0101)..........oooiiiiiiiii e $350,000

From Department of Health and Senior Services Federal Fund (0143)................... $598,380; and

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 29, Section 10.745, Line 5, by inserting immediately
thereafter
“For the purpose expanding courier services for the pick-up of cord blood for the public bank

located in a city not in a county
From General Revenue Fund (0101).............oooiiiiiiiiiiinn, $75,000”; and

Further Amend House Bill No. 2010, Page 31, Section 10.825, Line 4, by inserting immediately
thereafter

“Section 10.826. To the Department of Health and Senior Services

For the Division of Senior and Disability Services

For the purpose of funding operational costs for the senior nutrition center located in the 800 block
of West Union Street in a city of the fourth classification with more than seven thousand but fewer
than eight thousand inhabitants and partially located in any county of the first classification with
more than one hundred one thousand but fewer than one hundred fifteen thousand inhabitants
From General Revenue Fund (0101). .. ... ... ... . . .. .. .. $50,000

For the purpose of funding operational costs for the senior nutrition center

located in the 300 block of Park Avenue in a city of the third classification with more than

four thousand but fewer than five thousand inhabitants and partially located in any county of the
first classification with more than one hundred one thousand but fewer than one hundred fifteen
thousand inhabitants

From General Revenue Fund (0101) .. ............. ... ... .. . ... . . . . .. .. $50,000”; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Page 2 of 2



